
Page: 1 of 1

CHANGE ORDER
0000001NO.

Pepper Construction Company of Indiana, LLC
1850 W. 15th Street
Indianapolis IN 46202

Printed On:  12/07/2022

TITLE: PR #01 Variance Changes ISSUE DATE: 11/15/2022

PROJECT: Central Nine Career Center Expansion JOB: 2100221

TO: Central Nine Career Center

1999 US 31 South

Phone: 317-888-4401

CONTRACT: 2100221

Description Bill Amount

PR#1 Variance Changes 30,211.50

The Original Contract Sum was 4,594,456.00

Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes 0.00

4,594,456.00The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be Increased 30,211.50

The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order 4,624,667.50

The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed

The Date of Substantial Completion as of This Change Order therefore is Sep/30/2023

ACCEPTED:

Pepper Construction Company of Indiana, LLC Central Nine Career Center

By:

Date:

By:

Date:



  

 
 

Pepper Construction of Indiana, LLC   1850 West 15th Street   Indianapolis, Indiana 46202   317.681.1000 

UPDATED 12/02/22 
 
Central Nine Career Center 
 
 
                           
Re:  PR #1 Variance Change 
 
Work Summary:  This cost change is associated with variance changes issued per PR#1 and described 
below: 
 
Cost Break Out:  
 

1. PCI = $9,428:  Extend exterior wall assembly “E1” for additional brick veneer on West elevation 
of Building A per PR01.  

a. PCI:  $9,428 
 

2. Runnebohm = $7,920:  Add three (3) additional canopies at Unit B and alter metal siding and 
insulation at Unit A to receive additional brick per PR01. 

a. Runnebohm:  $7,920 
 

3. Broady- Campbell = $20,695:  Add additional brick veneer per wall type E-1 per PR01. 
a. Broady-Campbell:  $20,695 

 
4. Pepper Markup = $2,239: 

a. General Liability Insurance (.845%):  $321 
b. Fee (5%):  $1,918 

 
5. 25% Cost Reduction = ($10,070.50) 

 
 

GRAND TOTAL:  $30,211.50 
 
Change Request Time: 0 working days potential to be added to the critical path of Pepper’s schedule. 
 
Recommendation: Pepper has reviewed the costs and recommend acceptance.  



 
 

 
 
 

 

 

427 S College Avenue, Ste 103, Indianapolis, IN  46203 
 

 

 
November 4, 2022 

   

PROPOSAL REQUEST:  PR #001 

PROJECT:  Expansion and Renovation 

OWNER:  Central Nine Career Center 

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:  

ARCHITECT: LANCER+BEEBE, LLC 

PROJECT # 21104 

 

Please submit a proposal for changes as described herein in the next 7 days. Do not proceed 

with changes until approved by the Owner and Construction Manager. 

 

Description: Extend brick wall and back up higher on one side of Building B as indicated.    

Add louvers over doors and windows on Building A as indicated.   

 

Adjust dimensions to fit manufacturer’s standard sizes.   

 

Attachments:  

 

Gary Fisher, Project Manager.   

Lancer Associates 

gfisher@lancerarchitects.com 

317-432-4832 

 



A6 A5 A4 A3 A2 A1

VINYL GRAPHIC

PR01:  ADDITIONAL SQUARE FEET OF BRICK VENEER AND 
FEWER SQUARE FEET OF METAL SIDING - SHOWN HERE AS 
WHITE - +/- 450 SQUARE FEET

7
'-
4

"

EXISTING ROOF NEW ROOF

NEW WINDOW UNDER 
EXISTING ROOF

PR01:  ADDITIONAL SQUARE FEET OF BRICK VENEER AND 
FEWER SQUARE FEET OF METAL SIDING - SHOWN HERE AS 
WHITE - +/- 70 SQUARE FEET

7
'-
4

"

FIRST FLOOR
0"

4

A301

BD BC BB BA

E3

7

S3 S3

10

Level 5
15' - 0"

1
2

'-
4

"

FIRST FLOOR
0"

B
1
0
1
.3

5

A301

B1B2B2.6B3B4B5B6B7B8

E3 E3E3

1111111

3 3 3 333

1' - 0"27' - 0"25' - 0"25' - 0"25' - 0"25' - 0"+/- 28' - 1 3/4"1' - 0"

7

5

4

5

5

4

4

6

2318 sf

Level 5
15' - 0"

7
'-
8

"

4'-6" WIDE x 3'-0" DEEP CANOPY BY PEMB MFTR., 
CENTERED OVER DOOR,  BOTTOM AT 7'-8" AFF.  
IF POSSIBLE, ADJUST HEIGHT AS REQUIRED TO 
SECURE CANOPY AND HANGING RODS TO PEMB 
FRAMING WITHOUT ANY ADDITIONAL PEMB 
FRAMING

N

TRUE 
NORTH

DATE:

PROJECT:

4
2
7
 S

. 
C

O
L
L
E
G

E
 A

V
E
, 
S
TE

 1
0
3

IN
D

IA
N

A
P
O

L
IS

, 
IN

 4
6
2
0
2

P
LO

T
 D

A
T

E
/T

IM
E

:

DRAWN BY:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

S
:

N
O
T
 F

O
R
 C

O
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
IO

N

1
1
/4

/2
0
2
2
 9

:3
7
:3

3
 A

M

C
E

N
T

R
A

L
 N

IN
E

 C
A

R
E

E
R

 C
E

N
T

E
R

1
9
9
9
 U

S
 H

IG
H

W
A

Y
 3

1
 S

O
U

T
H

G
R

E
E

N
W

O
O

D
, 
IN

 4
6
1
4
3

C
-9

 C
A

R
E

E
R

 C
E

N
T

E
R

#21104

08.10.2022

ADDITIONAL
AREA OF BRICK

ON UNIT A, &
ADDITION OF
CANOPIES TO

BLDG B

PR01-1

Author

100% CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS

#
D

a
te

D
e

s
c
.

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"1
BUILDING A - RENDERED EXTERIOR A - WEST 

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"2
BUILDING A -EXTERIOR ELEVATION - SOUTHWEST

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"3
BUILDING B - EXTERIOR ELEVATION - SOUTH

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"4
BUILDING B - EXTERIOR ELEVATION - EAST

PR01:  ADD (2) 7'-6" LONG X 3'-0" 
WIDE CANOPIES CENTERED OVER 
WINDOWS.. IF POSSIBLE, ADJUST 
HEIGHT AS REQUIRED TO SECURE 
CANOPY AND HANGING RODS TO 
PEMB FRAMING WITHOUT ANY 
ADDITIONAL PEMB FRAMING

PROPOSAL REQUEST NO. 1

This window is part of
project, not part of PR
1



9810 Mayflower Park Drive

Suite 100

Carmel, IN 46032

Ph. 317-872-4812  Fax 317-334-5872

Date:

Attention: Project:

Phone: Project #:
COR No:

10.00%

10.00%

10.00%

Approved By: Prepared By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

To: Pepper Construction 11/15/2022

Central Nine Career CenterTy Williams

22-06142

Description:

Extend exterior wall assembly "E1" for brick veneer on West elevation of Building A per PR#01

Details:  1/A111A, 1/A003 'E1-Alternate', 4/A201

Performance Contracting, Inc. hereinafter designated as PCI, proposed to furnish all materials and labor required for the application of the following (hereinafter designated as "the work")

317-681-1000
002

Clarifications & Exclusions:

Excludes: overtime, all caulking, window/door flashing and window/door blocking 

Cost

Labor Breakdown $3,965

Material Breakdown $3,062

Equipment/Other $1,544

Sub-Total $8,571

     Overhead & Profit Labor $397

     Overhead & Profit Materials $306

Equipment $154

Total $9,428

This proposal is suject to change and may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days of the above date: it is subject to all terms and conditions outlined. Issuance of a change order/notice to 

proceed is required prior to PCI proceeding with this work. 

Donnie Dulaney

Project Engineer 

11/15/2022



1 - Brick Veneer Backup - -125 LF

2 - Extended Brick Veneer Backup - 125 LF

A111A - FLOOR PLAN -FIRST FLOOR -UNIT A.pdf (26% of Scale); Takeoff in Active Area: Multi-Purpose Bldg Add.; COR 002 - PR#01; Project Management - 2022; 11/11/2022 01:39 PM



 

 

 

 

 

 
November 10, 2022 

 

Ty Williams 

Pepper Construction 

1850 W. 15th Street 

Indianapolis, IN 46202 

           

RE:  Central Nine Career Center – PR #01 

 

Dear Ty, 

                

Please see the following pricing for PR #01:  

 

PROPOSAL REQUEST #1:  $7,920.00 

 

- Add one (1) canopy to Unit B that is 4’-6” wide x 3’ projection 

- Add two (2) canopies to Unit B that are 7’-6” wide x 3’ projection 

- Deduct for labor and insulation for reduced metal siding on Unit A 

o Metal siding is already on site for Unit A, no deduct for siding material 

 

Please call with any questions.  Thank you. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

 

Kristopher M. Lasure, LEED AP 

Project Manager 

RUNNEBOHM CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 

 

 






